15.8011.01002 Title.02000

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2088

- Page 1, line 1, replace "seven" with "eight"
- Page 1, line 9, replace "7" with "8"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "eleven" with "seven"
- Page 1, line 19, after "who" insert "are residents of this state and who"
- Page 2, line 4, replace "five" with "three"
- Page 2, after line 15, insert:

"SECTION 5. A new section to chapter 15.1-02 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

## <u>Quorum.</u>

A majority of the appointed members of the committee constitutes a quorum for the purpose of conducting business.

- Page 2, line 20, replace "<u>one hundred thirty-five dollars per day</u>" with "<u>the amount per diem</u> <u>established for members of the legislative assembly in accordance with section</u> <u>54-03-20,</u>"
- Page 2, line 26, overstrike "a."
- Page 2, after line 29, insert:
  - "2. The foundation may retain up to one percent of any moneys received under this section for administrative purposes."
- Page 2, line 30, replace "b." with "3."
- Page 3, remove lines 3 through 9
- Page 3, line 15, after "<u>members</u>" insert "<u>, until the administrative fees retained by the</u> <u>foundation in accordance with section 7 of this Act are sufficient to fund the operating</u> <u>costs</u>"

Renumber accordingly